HOW TO ORDER
8 5 X   X X -   X    X
        SERIES        STYLE        NO. OF                      OPTIONS
                              4  5   8         POLES                 (Dash#' s above)
                                                   2 to 24
OPTIONS
-10A Sequential numbering
-72 Without wire protectors
-10MM Terminals every other position
5,0mm Eurostyle® Single-piece (fixed) Blocks
Features
• Economical screw clamp system is
used for making wire connections.
• Low profile, small footprint. Our right-
angle and straight-through styles, at.
470" x .350", take less PCB space than
other brands on the market.
• Made for multiple mating. The
phosphor bronze contacts ensures
repeatable wire clamping.
• Widest range of wire sizes. Takes from
12 to 30 AWG, a broader range of wire
sizes than most other brands.
• Molded to lenghts form 2 to 24
circuits
• High flammability rating. 94V-0 is the
highest available rating for the insula-
tor.
Description
These Eurostyle® terminal blocks are
single-piece styles for permanent mount-
ing to PC boards. This economical
terminal block uses a screw clamp system
for securing wires. They are one of the
smallest of their type on the market.
     Made in the USA, all Eurostyle®
terminal blocks embody the highest
quality standards in the industry - using
the finest materials and world class
manufacturing processes. They meet or
exceed all applicable industry standards.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
DWV 4000 VDC
IR >5000 Megohms
MECHANICAL
Tightening torque 2.5 in-lbs.
Wire strip length .250" or 6 mm
Wire Range 12 to 30 AWG
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating temp -550 to +1000 C
MATERIALS
Insulator Thermoplastic, UL94V-0,
black
Terminal Brass, tin-lead plate
Wire protector Phosphor bronze, tin-lead
plate
Screws 2.5mm,  steel,
zinc chromate plate
PRODUCT RATINGS
UL Class B 15  Amps @ 300 V 12 AWG
Class C 10  Amps @ 300 V 12 AWG
Limited
CSA Class B 10  Amps @ 300 V 12 AWG
IEC 947-7-1 17.5 Amps @ 250V 1,5mm2
APPROVALS
UL File No. E48521
Guide No. XCFR2
CSA File No. 025562
SERIES 85
Laconia, NH  03246-6600